

OFFICE OF THE

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION), MUMBAI

Room No.202, 2nd Floor, Scindia House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 038. Phone No.: 022-22616868

Quotations are invited for the disposal of 1 Ambassador vehicle of O/o. the Director General of Income Tax (Investigation), Mumbai on 'as is where is' basis. The details of vehicle may be obtained from the above address and the vehicle may be inspected on any working day between 10.00 AM and 05.00 PM from 01.06.2021 to 29.06.2021 at open plot which belongs to the Income Tax Department, Mumbai situated at NCPA Marg, Opp. Gate No.4 of NCPA, Next to Earnest House, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021.

- 2. Quotation along with Pay Order / DD of Rs.2,000/- in favour of ZAO, CBDT, Mumbai as refundable deposit should reach the O/o DDIT(Hq.) to the Pr.DIT (Inv.)-2, Mumbai on or before 30.06.2021 at 03.00 PM. Tenders will be opened on 30.06.2021 at 03.30 PM. For full details, terms & conditions of the auction, refer to Annexures 'A' & 'B', which forms part & parcel of this publication.
- 3. The highest bidder has to pay the full amount of bid within two working days from the date of acceptance of the bid, failing which the amount deposited as earnest money will be forfeited. The Department reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without citing / giving any reason.

Auction Notice

-- Annexure 'A'

Proforma of quotation -- Annexure 'B'

Date: 31.05.2021 Place: Mumbai

(Ajit Naik)

ITO (Inv.), Unit-2, Mumbai & Secretary of the Committee





OFFICE OF THE

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION), MUMBAI

Room No.202, 2nd Floor, Scindia House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 038. Phone No.: 022-22616868

AUCTION NOTICE/ ADVERTISEMENT

Subject: Disposal of Old and Condemned Vehicle:

 Office of the Director General of Income Tax(Inv), Mumbai is proposing to dispose of the following condemned vehicle on "AS IS WHERE BASIS"

Sr. No.	Vehicle	Make	Date of	Reserve
	Registration No.		Regn./ Model	Price (Rs.)
1 50 41	MH-01-BA-4554	Ambassador	2004	4,800

- 2. Accordingly, sealed quotations are invited for the disposal of the above said vehicle on the terms and conditions mentioned below.
 - a) Persons/firms, interested in purchasing the above mentioned vehicle, may submit their highest quotation in the enclosed Proforma in a sealed cover addressed to the O/o DDIT(Inv) to Pr.DIT(Inv)-2, Mumbai latest by <u>03.00 PM</u> on or before <u>30.06.2021</u> at 2nd floor, Scindia House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400038.
 - b) The bidders or their representative, not more than one for each quotation, may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of the quotations.

- c) The cover should be prominently superscripted with the word "Quotation for purchase of Condemn Vehicle".
- d) The quotations received in time will be opened at 03.30 PM on the same day i.e., 30.06.2021 at the aforesaid office in the front of the bidders or their authorized representatives.
- e) The vehicle will be available for inspection between 03:00 PM and 04:00PM on any working day from 01.06.2021 to 29.06.2021, at Income Tax Plot, Opp Gate No. 4 of NCPA, Next to Earnest House Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021.
- 3. The Auction of said vehicle will be governed by the following conditions:
 - a) The vehicles will be disposed off on "as is where is basis" and no guarantee for its worthiness or quality will be given by the O/o Director General of Income Tax(Inv), Mumbai.
- b) The bidders are required to pay the Earnest Money of Rs. 2000/(Rupees Two thousand only) for vehicle as listed above.
- c) The earnest money is payable by means of Demand Draft in favour of "ZAO, CBDT, Mumbai Account", payable at Mumbai. (Payment by cash or cheque shall not be accepted).
- d) Quotations received without the demand draft towards the earnest money will not be considered and shall be rejected.
 - e) The Highest quotation for the condemned vehicle will be decided as selected bidder.
 - f) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the full bid amount by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "ZAO, CBDT, Mumbai

- **Account"**, payable at Mumbai within two working days of acceptance of the bid.
- g) The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be released only after the deposit of the bid amount. Earnest Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfeited, if he fails to honour the bid. In case of failure to deposit final bidding amount, the <u>respective</u> vehicle may once again be taken up for re-auction.
- h) The delivery of the auctioned vehicle will be arranged only after the successful bidder submits the documentary evidence in support of their residential status (Voter ID, AADHAR Card etc., in case of individual and Registration certificate etc., in case of firms or Company).
- i) The selected bidder's address will be physically verified by the authorized representative of the O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai before handing over the condemned vehicles.
 - j) No papers related to ownership of the condemned vehicles will be provided to the selected bidder. The disposed of vehicles are strictly not meant for further use of transport or in logistics, and are for scrapping purpose only.
 - k) The condemned vehicles will be physically handed over to the selected bidder only after the registrations of all the condemned vehicles are cancelled by the RTO and the cut part of the chassis number is submitted to this office. The O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai (in short '[DGIT (Inv.), Mumbai] will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.

- I) The vehicle will be collected by the successful bidder at their own cost. If the delivery of vehicle is not taken within 5 days of completion of all formalities, the ground rent of Rs.500/- per vehicle per day will be charged. No assistance /transportation will be provided by O/o the DGIT(Inv), Mumbai.
- m) There may be time gap between awarding the tender to the bidder and taking physical possessions of the condemned vehicles by the selected bidder due to the time taken by the RTO or appropriate authority to cancel condemned vehicles registration number. The O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai will not be liable for any financial compensation or grant whatsoever in any nature to the selected bidder for the delay caused by the process.
- n) The O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai will not be held responsible in whatsoever capacity after the physical delivery of condemned vehicles to the selected bidder, if any untoward incident happens afterwards.
 - o) Proforma for offering rate for disposal of condemned vehicles is available in 'Annexure B'.
- p) Bidding/Tender documents can be obtained either personally from the O/o Deputy Director of Income Tax (Hq.) to the Pr.DIT(Inv)-2, Room No.202, 2nd floor, Scindia House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400038 or can be downloaded from the Departmental website: www.incometaxmumbai.gov.in and www.incometaxindia.gov.in
 - q) The reserve price is mentioned below against the vehicle and the same is parked at Income Tax Plot, Opp. Gate No.4 of NCPA, Next to Earnest House Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021:-

Sr. No.	Vehicle Registration No.	Make	Date of Regn.	Reserve Price (Rs.)
1.	MH-01-BA-4554	Ambassador	2004	4,800/-

The above-mentioned Point Nos.1 to 3 are not exhaustive but only indicative in nature and the O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai deserves all the rights to cancel the whole process of the bid and reject any bidder without giving any reason. Further, the O/o Director General of Income Tax (Inv), Mumbai cannot be held responsible for any claim and cannot be subject to any legal dispute in any Court / Judicial authority / Quasi judicial Authority in this matter.

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 31.05.2021

(Ajit Naik)

ITO (Inv.), Unit-2, Mumbai & Secretary of the Committee

Copy to:

- 1. The Income Tax Officer (Hq.), Systems, Aayakar Bhavan, Mumbai with a request for uploading the tender advertisement alongwith its Annexures 'A' & 'B' on the Department's Official Mumbai Website, immediately.
- 2. The Caretakers of all Income Tax Buildings located in Mumbai with a direction to display the above tender advertisement alongwith its Annexures 'A' & 'B' on the Notice Board of the respective buildings.

ITO (Inv.), Unit-2, Mumbai & Secretary of the Committee

Annexure 'B'

PROFORMA OF QUOTATION

A) If the bidder is proprietorship:

1.	Name, address and telephone No. of the Bidder	i	me/us and the O/o Director General Of In declared a suggessful bidder.
202	riting lubwall-abitaced tot ad the	H.	. d 17 we hereby undertake that the veh conty
2.	Permanent Account No.(PAN)	:	
3.	Aadhar No. of the bidder	:	TotaCi

B) If the bidder is HUF, Firm, Company, AOP, BOI:

1.	Name, address and telephone No.		Juniy, 1101, 201.
1.	Name, address and telephone No.	:	
	of the Bidder		
0	D. C.		
2.	Permanent Account No.(PAN)	:	
3.	Name, address and telephone no. of the key person of the bidder	•	
4.	Aadhar No. of key person of the bidder	:	

C) Quotation details:

Sr. No.	Vehicle Registration No.	Reserve Price (Rs.)	Details of Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque in respect of Earnest Money of Rs.2,000/- for each vehicle	Bid amount Rs.
1.	MH-01-BA-4554	4,800		

- 2. I/we have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly, regarding earnest money and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the O/o Director General of Income Tax(Inv.), Mumbai on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us.
- 3. I/we agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money, if I/we fail to comply with all or any of the terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the Auction

"E" engana!

MULTATORO TO AMMOTORS

Notice dated 31.05.2021 which would constitute and have force of a contract between me/us and the O/o Director General Of Income Tax(Inv), Mumbai, if I/we am/are declared a successful bidder.

4. I/we hereby undertake that the vehicle will be for bonafide/lawful purposes only.

Place :	Signature
Date :	Name